Senate Communityl Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014

Ref No: SQ14-000075

OUTCOME: 1 — Population Health

Topic: Nanotechnology Testing

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Siewert Rachel

Question:

a) Has FSANZ conducted or commissioned any testing to determine if there are any foods in Australia, made in Australia or regularly imported into Australia that contain

nanomaterials?

b) ifyes to( a), when was testing conducted, what items were tested and what were the

results?
Answer:
a) No.

b) Not applicable.

